

### The Kiwanis Club of <u>Franklin-Simpson</u> 2020 Christmas Parade Entry Form December 12, 2020 -1:00pm-2:30pm Jim Roberts Community Park



(Rain date: December 19th)

Theme: "It's a Bicentennial Christmas"

Please complete and return the entry form and waiver form for each participant, along with your entry fee (cash or check), to the address below. We encourage you to mail your entries, but entries may be dropped in person to FS High School, in an envelope with attention Stephanie Downey (leave in office) or at Charlie's Electric (put in mailbox)

Payments can be made to:

FS Kiwanis Club, c/o Christmas Parade, P.O. Box 1113, Franklin, KY 42135

Make checks payable to: FS Kiwanis

For questions, call/text Stephanie Downey at (757) 513-9545 or email pacesetterva@yahoo.com

#### PARADE INFORMATION:

#### Cost:

\$10.00 – Early Bird Registration – October 1st – 20th

\$15.00 – Early Registration – October 21st – November 15th

\$20.00 – Registration – November 16th – December 1st

#### Categories:

Float (Non Industry), Float (Industry), Church, Vehicle (Antique), Vehicle (Specialty), Vehicle (Car), and Community Organization

#### Parade Times:

**Parade Set-up:** 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. **Parade Start Time:** 1:00 p.m. – 2:20 p.m.





## The Kiwanis Club of Franklin-Simpson 2020 Christmas Parade Guidelines



The Kiwanis Club of Franklin-Simpson would like to extend an invitation to you and your group, organization, or club to participate in the 2020 Christmas Parade.

## \*\* Due to the format of this year's parade, no same day entries will be allowed

Judging: Community will drive thru and mark their winner for each category

Trophies will be awarded the week after the parade

#### Below is a list of the rules and guidelines that must be followed by all participants:

- All entries will be stationed throughout the park according to category. General
  public will drive through the designated parade route (must stay in vehicle) and
  will vote for their preference in each category.
- All entries must stay within their designated space from 12:45-2:30pm. Parade
  participants are not allowed to leave vehicles or space, or slow/stop the
  parade. You must be set up within the specified time and ready by the allotted
  time prior to parade starting.
- Please provide your own banner(s) with your group's name that will go in front of your line, float, or on the sides of your vehicle. You may decorate your entry according to the theme of the parade as you wish.
- No entries can include their own Santa. Santa will be the last entry of the parade.
- Due to Covid 19 regulations, no candy, flyers, pamphlets and/or handouts will be permitted to be given out by any entries.
- No entries will be allowed to play music. There will be a DJ on site who will be playing seasonal music throughout the parade.
- NO smoking or alcohol will be allowed on any parade entry at any time.
- Awards and certificates will be awarded the following week once ballots have been tabulated. Winners will be notified and arrangements made to award trophy. Please make sure that you have supplied your contact information on your entry form so that we may be able to reach someone to accept award.



# The Kiwanis Club of <u>Franklin-Simpson</u> 2020 Christmas Parade Entry Form

(Please submit this form only and payment)

Check the	appropriate option that best describes how	you will be participating in the parade:
	Float (Non Industry)	Vehicle - Antique
	Float (Industry)	Vehicle - Specialty
	Church	Vehicle - Car
	Community Organization	
that we	draiser for the Kiwanis Club – refunds will not be cannot control. We thank you for participatinging this event.	_
Name of O	rganization/Group:	
Address:		
Telephone () Email Address:  Primary Contact Person:		
Primary Pers	son Phone #: ()Title	:
Christmas P have read of abide by so from all liab	rganization, would like to participate in the karade, and I, individually and as authorized and understand all of the rules and regulation, and further waive, discharge and relectility to myself and/or all participants from myranis Club of Franklin-Simpson reserves the right	representative of my organization, ons for said parade, and agree to ase the Kiwanis Club of Franklin-Simpson y organization. I understand and agree
	X .	
Authorized :	Signature	Date